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Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantum of manganese ore produced in the country during each of last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the separate break up of the performance of private as well as public sector in the production of manganese ore year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINES (SHRI RAMESH BAIS)

(a) As per the information furnished by the Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM), a subordinate office under the Ministry of Mines, the total quantum of manganese ore produced in the country during the last three years is given State -wise in the following table:-

       ( Quantity in tonnes)

State   1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002(Provisional)

India   1585726  1595458  1552723
Andhra Pradesh  87554    130825      92554
Goa      14229      11132        6775
Jharkhand  5388  2608  1161
Karnataka  274052       21882  212153
Madhya Pradesh  328698    323361     323351
Maharashtra  352584    362634     388313
Orissa   523221    546016     528416

(b) The  production of  manganese ore   in public and private sector during the last three years is given below :-

       ( In tonnes)

Year   Public sector   Private sector

1999-2000  932866    652860
2000-2001  949449    646009
2001-02 (Provisional) 873602    679121
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